

Ä

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22430/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in MACA No.509/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

Date: 05/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.4 of 2011 is allowed in terms of the
prayer made and the applicant is allowed to publish notice
in Jansatta (Hindi Edition) published from Delhi.

[SHASHI SAREEN]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER